TO: The Commissioner of Patents an	12-18-01	1-14-2002 101942976 SHEET	
Image: Security Agreement	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and madema	rks: Please record the attached original docu	iment(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # Departmental File Second Party Name (ime 1) Rivers, Gordon T. [2:12:2001] Name (ime 2) Image: Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (ime 2) Image: Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (ime 2) Image: Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ime 2) Image: Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ime 2) Image: Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ime 2) Image: Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ime 2) Image: Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ime 2) Image: Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ime 2) Image: Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ime 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Reel # Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Downs, Hartley H. Receiving Party Receiving	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government (For OFFICE USE ONLY Name (ime 1) Receiving Party (For OFFICE USE ONLY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached (For Office USE ONLY Name (ime 2) ////////////////////////////////////			
Reel # Dopartmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Vear Name (ime 1) Rivers, Gordon T. [12-12-2001] Name (ime 2) Execution Date Month Day Vear Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (ime 2) Execution Date Month Day Vear Name (ime 2) Interview (ime 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ime 2) Interview (ime 1) Name (ime 2) Interview (ime 1) Name (ime 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ime 2) Interview (ime 1) Name (ime 2) Interview (ime 2) Name (ime 2) Sate/Country Address (ime 1) 3900 Essex Lane Address (ime 2) Sate/Country Cov Sate/Country Cov Sate/Country Cov Sate/Country Zip Code Cov Dornestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (ime 2) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY<	Reel # Frame #	U.S. Governmen	l
Name (line 1) Rivers, Gordon T. Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party I2-12-2001 Name (line 2) I2-12-2001 Name (line 2) I2-12-2001 Name (line 2) I2-12-2001 Name (line 2) I2-12-2001 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) I Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) If document and the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document and the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document and the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document and the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document and the receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Suite 1200 Address (line 3) Suite 1200 Address (line 3) Houston City State/Country State/Country Zin Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (l			
Name (line 1) Rivers, Gordon T. [12-12-2001] Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) [12-12-2001] Address (line 3) [3900 Essex Lane Address (line 3) [3900 Essex Lane Address (line 3) [10-102 [12] Ornestic Representative Name and Address [77027] Zip Code [2ip Code Dornestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name [ine 3] [2ip Code Address (line 3) [2ip Code FOR OFFICE USE ONLY [2ip Code	Conveying Party(ies)	• • • •	
Second Party Name (line 1) Downs, Hartley H. I2-12-2001 Name (line 2) I0/02 9/8 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane Address (line 2) Suite 1200 Address (line 3) Houston Domestic Representative Name and Address Inter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Inter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Rivers, Gordon T.		
Second Party Name (line 1) Downs, Hartley H. I2-12-2001 Name (line 2) I0/029/k Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Baker Hughes Incorporated If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic of a domestic attached Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane Gomestic representative is attached Address (line 2) State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 2) Image: Image	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Month Day Year
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (tine 1) Baker Hughes Incorporated If document to be recorder Name (tine 2) If document to be recorder Address (tine 2) If document to be recorder Address (tine 1) 3900 Essex Lane Address (tine 2) State/Country Address (tine 3) Texas Pormestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (tine 3) Address (tine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Name (line 1) Baker Hughes Incorporated Name (line 2) if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane Address (line 2) Suite 1200 Address (line 3) Houston City Texas City State/Country Zip Code Dornestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		[]	
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic and the representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Suite 1200 Address (line 3) Houston City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Mark if additional names of	f receiving parties attached If document to be recorded
Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane Address (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a soparate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Suite 1200 Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77027 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			receiving party is not
Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane Address (line 2) Suite 1200 Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77027 Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)		States, an appointment
Address (line 2) Suite 1200 Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77027 Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
City State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) Suite 1200		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Houston		
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Adross	-
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			······
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	مر المراجع من من المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع من		
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3)		
	Address (line 4)		
	2 DBYRNE 00000090 020429 10029187	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
31 40.00 CH	40.00 CH		

01

PATENT REEL: 012445 FRAME: 0273

FORM PT Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)- 1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 915/392-8015		
Namo					
Manie	David L. Mossman				
Address (line 1)	Madan, Mossman & Sriram,	P.C.			
Address (line 2)	2603 Augusta				
Address (line 3)	Ste 700				
Address (line 4)	Houston TX 77057-5638				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 2		
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the same property).		
Pa	tent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)		
L					
L					
if this document signed by the fir	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor. (Atty's	nt Application, enter the date the patent a Docket No. 194-23264-US)	pplication was Month Day Year 12-12-2001		
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)				
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	Lif a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	not been assigned. Proportios				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount i	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00		
		osed Deposit Account			
		itional fees can be charged to the account	.)		
		eposit Account Number:	# 02-0429		
	1	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
David L.	Mossman	Arit L. Martin	(m 12.18.2001		
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, GORDON T. RIVERS and HARTLEY H. DOWNS, both having a mailing address of Baker Petrolite Corporation, P.O. Box 5050, Sugar Land, Texas 77487-5050, have invented new and useful improvements in

DETOXIFICATION OF ONIUM COMPOUNDS

for which application is made for Letters Patent, said application being executed on even date, and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 194-23264-US.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77027-5133, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent, which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEN December , 2001.	REOF, I execute this Assignment on the $\frac{12}{2}$ day of
<u>P geomper ,</u> 2001.	GORDON T. RIVERS
STATE OF TEXAS	\$ 8
COUNTY OF FORT BEND	8 §
Before me personally app foregoing Assignment to be his v of <u>December</u> , 2001. My Commission expires: 11-15-	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
	Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires November 15, 2005 PATENT
	REEL: 012445 FRAME: 0275

* * * * * *

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 12 day of _____ December ______ 2001.

Hartley AS HARTLEY H DOWNS

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the $\frac{12^{+h}}{12^{+h}}$ day of $\underline{December}$, 2001.

ş ş ş

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission expires: //-15-2005

* * * * *



U.S. Patent Application Attorney's Docket No. 194-23264-US

RECORDED: 12/18/2001